Land bearing S NO134 and 151,0n ortowards West by: Sarkari Pandhan andLand bearing sNO148 and 149,0n or

towards North by: Sarkari Pandhan, On or towards South by: Land bearing158.

Reserve Price: Rs. 145,65,000.00 (Rupees One Crore Forty Five Lakh SixtyFive Thousand 0nly) EMD: Rs. 14,56,500.00 (Rupees Fourteen Lakh Fifty Six Thousand Five Hundred Onlv)

2 MrMilind Harinarayan Tembhurne (Borrower), MS Madhuri Milind Tembhurne(Borrower)|Amount Due- Rs. 26,76,601.86 (As per demand notice dated 16.01.2024) and

MSAshaHarinarayan Tembhurne(Guarantor) interestthere on.

21|Property No.1 (Physical Possession)

[...]

MOuza Nara City Survey no 405 and sheet no 634/97 of MOuza Nara situated at Aryanagar Koradi Road Nagpur Tah Dist NagpurBounded ByEast-Apartmentno 202 West

Plotno15,North:Plot no 40641,S0uth: Layout Road

Reserve Price- Rs, 22,22,000,00(RupeesTwenty Two Lakh Twenty Two Thousand only) EMO: RS. 222,200.00 (Rupees Two Lakh Twenty Two Thousand TWO Hundred onl.)

3. Nameofthe Borrowers 6 Guarantors: M/S. Arya Colour
Mrs. BhumikaPrasantHiwase (Borrower), Mrs.Sudha Dnyaneshwar Hiwase (Guarantor)

Chem.a partnership firm through its partners -Mr.Sameer Hiwase & Amount DueRs. 2,98,42, 482 40(AS per demand

[...]

(40 mtr.X50 mtrs.) or 0.200HR, �n Madhya Pradesh Audyogik KendraVikas Nigam

at village Borgaon, Tal- Saunsar, Distt- Chindwara. Boundaries of Plot -East-Road, West- PartofUnit 4, North- Plot no.53,South-Plot no,55

Reserve Price RS.1531000 00 (RUpees ifteen Lakh ThirtyOneThousand only) EMD: RS.153,100 00(Rupees One Lakh Fifty Three Thousand One Hundred oniy

32 Property No. 2(Physical Possession)

�lthat piece and parcelof fartoyland 6 Duldingwithshed situated at iGt Borgaon IndustrialarealinlGC Borgaonlndustral area, plot no. 54SectorAtotal Ditana
admeasuring z000Sa mtrs.(40mtr.x50 mtrs) or0 20HR, in Madhya Pradesh Auayogik Kendra vilas Nigamat village Borgaon, lal saunsar, Oist Chindwaa